
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public 200 Degrees 14/06/2019 5.55 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services 2Maa010017092 Td E-Pmt 24/07/2019 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care A2B Radio Cars 24/07/2019 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core ACCA 24/07/2019 105.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 20/06/2019 11.57 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Aldi 11 772 26/06/2019 29.51 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 12 772 03/06/2019 8.60 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 03/06/2019 77.10 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 01/07/2019 84.98 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 18/06/2019 92.61 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 02/07/2019 96.20 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 24/06/2019 97.72 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/06/2019 98.01 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 18/06/2019 109.75 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 04/06/2019 110.58 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 11/06/2019 112.73 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 10/06/2019 121.18 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Amazon Prime 24/07/2019 -7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon Prime 24/07/2019 -7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon Prime 24/07/2019 -7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Prime 24/07/2019 7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 -36.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon.co.uk 06/06/2019 10.40 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 13/06/2019 14.60 Other Fees 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 25/06/2019 14.99 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 13/06/2019 15.98 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 19.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 30.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 30.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 36.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 36.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 41.40 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 64.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 30/06/2019 70.83 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 30/06/2019 70.83 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 04/06/2019 73.79 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon.co.uk 19/06/2019 91.60 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 95.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 05/06/2019 281.08 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amz*Meridian Bookstore 22/06/2019 -28.25 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 24/07/2019 11.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 24/07/2019 -124.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 06/06/2019 2.12 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 24/07/2019 3.86 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace 24/07/2019 5.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 24/07/2019 6.72 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 25/06/2019 7.99 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace 24/07/2019 9.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 24/07/2019 11.19 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace 01/07/2019 13.99 Other Premise Costs 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 24/07/2019 15.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 19/06/2019 16.00 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 07/06/2019 18.96 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace 24/07/2019 19.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 27/06/2019 19.57 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 20/06/2019 21.29 Other Fees 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 14/06/2019 28.25 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 17/06/2019 34.98 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 26/06/2019 45.00 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 21/06/2019 56.25 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 12/06/2019 65.42 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace 24/07/2019 83.63 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 24/07/2019 124.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 24/07/2019 289.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace 25/06/2019 334.00 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 27/06/2019 5.57 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 30/06/2019 6.99 Other Premise Costs 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 9.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 17/06/2019 10.68 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 30/06/2019 12.85 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 15/06/2019 24.17 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 25.46 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 31.50 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 28/06/2019 33.32 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 47.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 48.95 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 05/06/2019 49.17 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 79.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 21/06/2019 79.99 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 01/07/2019 92.51 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk 24/07/2019 159.98 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Ao Retail Limited 17/06/2019 35.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Ao Retail Limited 26/06/2019 165.83 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ao Retail Limited 24/07/2019 319.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Ao Retail Limited 17/06/2019 499.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Arco Ltd 24/07/2019 38.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141300 - Clothing - Uniforms

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Dorridge Ins 25/06/2019 221.98 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 27/06/2019 12.06 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 26/06/2019 20.10 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Ltd 28/06/2019 64.99 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Argos Retail Group 24/06/2019 24.99 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Arreton Barns 24/07/2019 30.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Groceries Online 24/07/2019 80.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 4786 24/07/2019 40.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5880 14/06/2019 12.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5880 11/06/2019 20.79 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5880 17/06/2019 21.45 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5880 17/06/2019 82.98 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5880 11/06/2019 112.31 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2019 3.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2019 3.77 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 12/06/2019 5.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 01/07/2019 6.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2019 9.76 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 13/06/2019 13.80 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 22/06/2019 14.88 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 12/06/2019 17.14 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 12/06/2019 17.21 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2019 18.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 22/06/2019 24.91 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 18/06/2019 30.27 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2019 44.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 03/06/2019 46.71 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2019 58.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 03/06/2019 63.61 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 16/06/2019 76.81 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2019 100.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2019 200.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/07/2019 200.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Superstore 24/07/2019 18.60 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Superstore 24/07/2019 252.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 24/07/2019 7.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Asda  Stores 5880 24/07/2019 10.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 24/07/2019 24.08 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 24/07/2019 96.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 24/07/2019 98.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account B & M Retail 10/06/2019 18.30 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account B & M Retail 18/06/2019 111.47 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services B & Q 1047 24/07/2019 -24.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1047 26/06/2019 9.00 Furniture & Equipment 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services B & Q 1047 24/07/2019 9.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1047 24/07/2019 52.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services B & Q 1047 24/07/2019 87.63 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account B & Q 1276 26/06/2019 3.84 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services B&Q Direct 24/07/2019 24.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services B.Com 346352-7I5F6 The Ge 24/07/2019 125.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Back In Action 24/07/2019 63.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 24/07/2019 13.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 24/07/2019 13.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 24/07/2019 35.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care BD Wholesale Meats South 28/06/2019 27.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Bosworths Butchers Ltd 24/07/2019 5.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Bristol St Motors 13/06/2019 418.97 Other Transport Costs 381400 - Vehicle Management - Maintenance

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services C Curtiss And Sons Ltd 24/07/2019 171.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Call-A-Skip 24/07/2019 204.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 370000 - Utilities

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Carluccio S Solihull 26/06/2019 5.55 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Castle Bromwich Morrisons 04/06/2019 63.00 Other Premise Costs 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 17/06/2019 4.35 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 09/06/2019 5.85 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 21/06/2019 7.20 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 24/07/2019 7.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 24/07/2019 8.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 24/07/2019 10.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 24/07/2019 11.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 24/07/2019 18.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 12/06/2019 33.60 Postage & Courier Services 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Chessel Pottery 24/07/2019 21.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care China Garden 24/07/2019 19.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care China Garden 24/07/2019 23.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 24/07/2019 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 24/07/2019 32.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Clipper Blind Ltd 21/06/2019 161.67 General Debtors 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Express Ltd 24/07/2019 209.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Companies House 24/07/2019 13.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Crown Cars Solihull 24/07/2019 3.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Crown Cars Solihull 24/07/2019 8.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Crown Cars Solihull 24/07/2019 8.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Crown Cars Solihull 24/07/2019 8.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Crown Cars Solihull 24/07/2019 8.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Crown Cars Solihull 24/07/2019 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Crown Cars Solihull 24/07/2019 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Devon Cliff Hol 28/06/2019 23.60 Clients Expenses 291120 - Arts & Leisure Services - Organised Activities

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Digicert Inc 05/06/2019 259.00 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Directf*Dfp127672125 24/07/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public DNN Corp 26/06/2019 32.55 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Adult Social Care DVLA Vehicle Tax 10/06/2019 142.50 Insurance & Licences 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Eb *First Aid Workshop 24/07/2019 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Eb *Trampoline Amp Inf 24/07/2019 65.27 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Ecommerce Sales ...Awp 24/07/2019 9.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201800 - Financial Services - Insurance

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Edtech Software Limite 24/07/2019 149.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Essentials 24/07/2019 12.77 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Essentials 29/06/2019 13.15 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Essentials 28/06/2019 26.81 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Expedia 24/07/2019 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Expedia 24/07/2019 138.02 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Expedia 24/07/2019 234.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Facebk Bkkaylj8Y2 24/07/2019 17.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 191000 - Facilities & Management Services - Advertising

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Facebk J9Nh2Mevm2 24/07/2019 7.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 191000 - Facilities & Management Services - Advertising

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Facebk Ybxdulj8Y2 24/07/2019 9.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 191000 - Facilities & Management Services - Advertising
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Facebk Zqkdxlj4X2 10/06/2019 17.00 General Office Expenses 191000 - Facilities & Management Services - Advertising

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Fast Key Services Limi 18/06/2019 20.49 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Fasthosts Internet 07/06/2019 6.00 Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Fasthosts Internet 01/07/2019 55.16 Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe 24/07/2019 158.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe 24/07/2019 227.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe 24/07/2019 227.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Frazier's Wine Merchan 05/06/2019 234.56 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Freeprints 04/06/2019 17.99 Clients Expenses 192000 - Facilities & Management Services - Reprographics

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 -38.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 -31.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 -31.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 14.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 38.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 38.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 38.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 38.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 42.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 45.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 45.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 45.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 45.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 45.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 45.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 45.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 45.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 45.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 56.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 83.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 83.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 114.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 24/07/2019 152.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Gloucester Services South 24/07/2019 16.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Greggs 24/07/2019 20.24 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Greggs PLC 24/07/2019 7.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hall Green 24/07/2019 39.14 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Hampn In Arden SSt 13/06/2019 7.30 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Hampn In Arden T/O 01/07/2019 4.70 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Heron Foods Ltd 24/06/2019 6.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport 24/07/2019 127.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 24/07/2019 58.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 24/07/2019 75.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 24/07/2019 85.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Hobbycraft 24/07/2019 17.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Holiday Inn Express 24/07/2019 78.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Holiday Inn Express 24/07/2019 203.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Holiday Payment VRUK 10/06/2019 165.00 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Holiday Payment VRUK 10/06/2019 165.00 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Holiday Payment VRUK 24/07/2019 165.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Holiday Payment VRUK 24/07/2019 165.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hotel Ibis 24/07/2019 84.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hotel On Booking.com The 24/07/2019 90.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hotel On Booking.com The 24/07/2019 344.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HSE-Civil Registration 24/07/2019 -20.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Https//www.Thedyslexi 28/06/2019 14.96 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 06/06/2019 9.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 15/06/2019 13.75 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 24/07/2019 85.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 24/06/2019 88.99 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 17/06/2019 99.18 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 01/07/2019 112.29 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services IPS Liverpool Contact 24/07/2019 58.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public J & A (Int) Ltd 24/06/2019 10.61 Materials 341100 - Stationery - Sundries
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Johnstones Dec Centre 24/07/2019 70.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102100 - Building Construction Materials - Paint & Finishing

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Johnstones Dec Centre 24/07/2019 71.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102100 - Building Construction Materials - Paint & Finishing

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Justpark 18/06/2019 3.20 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Kaplan Financial Ltd 24/07/2019 117.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Kaplan Financial Ltd 24/07/2019 117.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Kaplan Financial Ltd 24/07/2019 117.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Kwik-Fit.com 24/07/2019 -39.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 381400 - Vehicle Management - Maintenance

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Kwik-Fit.com 24/07/2019 39.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 381400 - Vehicle Management - Maintenance

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Planning & Development Services Lanyards Tomorrow 18/06/2019 26.67 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Lend Lease Retail 24/07/2019 362.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl GB Shanklin 24/07/2019 9.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl GB Shanklin 24/07/2019 10.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl GB Shanklin 24/07/2019 45.62 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Lufthansa 24/07/2019 173.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Lufthansa 24/07/2019 173.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Lufthansa 24/07/2019 173.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Lufthansa 24/07/2019 173.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services M&J Mahoney & Sons Ltd 24/07/2019 76.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services M&J Mahoney & Sons Ltd 24/07/2019 336.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Maggies Convenience St 24/06/2019 154.50 Other Premise Costs 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Manchester Airport Car 24/07/2019 42.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 24/07/2019 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Moor Street SSTP 24/06/2019 3.80 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account My.Morrisons.com 24/07/2019 20.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services National Express Limited 24/07/2019 95.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care National Trust 29/06/2019 8.33 Clients Expenses 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services NCS Trust 24/07/2019 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services North Solihull Sports 24/07/2019 111.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Nowtv.Com/Billinghelp 14/06/2019 33.99 General Creditors 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn Sst 14/06/2019 5.30 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn T/O 10/06/2019 3.90 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Options Supported Holi 06/06/2019 1381.25 General Creditors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Adobesystem 18/06/2019 59.99 IT Equipment & Software 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Paypal *Cake Artist 25/06/2019 160.82 Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Centralconf 26/06/2019 130.00 Training 229999 - Healthcare - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Paypal *Laptopparts 17/06/2019 20.99 IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Schema Play 20/06/2019 27.00 Materials 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 19/06/2019 29.17 IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 12/06/2019 41.67 IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 19/06/2019 99.99 IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Youthinmind 24/07/2019 163.07 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311600 - Healthcare - Services

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services PCF Print Manag 04/06/2019 99.75 IT Equipment & Software 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account PD Stevens - Sons 19/06/2019 36.00 General Debtors 381400 - Vehicle Management - Maintenance

Solihull MBC Resources Adult Social Care Phoenix Safe Compa 27/06/2019 22.80 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Post Office Counter 24/07/2019 27.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 17/06/2019 70.00 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Posturite Ltd 17/06/2019 84.80 IT Equipment & Software 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Posturite Ltd 04/06/2019 107.94 General Office Expenses 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Poundland Ltd 18/06/2019 27.58 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Pp*Inspire 18/06/2019 19.99 Training 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 24/07/2019 104.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Premier Inn 24/07/2019 124.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Premier Inn 44537895 10/06/2019 62.92 Officers Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Public Health England 20/06/2019 130.00 Training 311600 - Healthcare - Services

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Q Park Ltd Mailbox Birmin 12/06/2019 8.50 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Replacement Keys Ltd 24/07/2019 -7.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Replacement Keys Ltd 24/07/2019 7.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Reservoir 21/06/2019 28.46 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Ringgo Spare 27 24/07/2019 3.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 24/07/2019 3.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 10/06/2019 4.16 Premises-Fixtures & Fittings 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 25/06/2019 4.82 Maintenance Of Grounds 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 25/06/2019 6.49 Premises-Fixtures & Fittings 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT



Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Royle Household 15/06/2019 4.20 Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 17/06/2019 25.00 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 01/07/2019 3.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 18/06/2019 3.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sainsburys S/Mkts 26/06/2019 3.15 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 02/07/2019 3.75 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 18/06/2019 5.25 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 26/06/2019 5.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sainsburys S/Mkts 01/07/2019 6.90 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 23/06/2019 9.00 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 17/06/2019 10.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 18/06/2019 10.42 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 27/06/2019 10.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 01/07/2019 11.05 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 07/06/2019 12.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 26/06/2019 12.50 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 23/06/2019 23.65 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 26/06/2019 24.58 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 08/06/2019 36.71 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 18/06/2019 81.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 03/06/2019 85.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 26/06/2019 152.76 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 08/06/2019 157.28 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2019 4.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2019 10.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2019 14.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2019 17.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2019 17.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2019 19.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2019 21.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2019 32.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2019 33.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2019 46.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2019 115.19 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/07/2019 120.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Schoollettings.org 24/07/2019 84.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Schoollettings.org 24/07/2019 106.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Screwfix Direct 27/06/2019 46.24 Premises-Fixtures & Fittings 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Screwfix Minworth 16/06/2019 35.82 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Screwfix Solihull 24/07/2019 35.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Screwfix Solihull 01/07/2019 137.37 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Shell Hillcrest324 24/07/2019 61.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 381100 - Vehicle Management - Fuel

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Signs Of Safety 02/07/2019 16.59 Materials 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SIS Furnishings 13/06/2019 175.00 Other Premise Costs 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sky Mobile 08/06/2019 6.75 General Creditors 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sky Subscription 07/06/2019 60.75 General Creditors 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SMBC - Arts Cafe 12/06/2019 8.29 Catering Provisions 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SMBC - Arts Cafe 12/06/2019 13.54 Clients Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Snapfish UK * 24/07/2019 4.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 192000 - Facilities & Management Services - Reprographics

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Solihull Inside Sa 07/06/2019 29.16 Premises-Fixtures & Fittings 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Sstp 28/06/2019 4.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Sstp 20/06/2019 5.90 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Sstp 24/07/2019 5.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Sstp 24/07/2019 5.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Sstp 01/07/2019 9.20 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Sstp 27/06/2019 9.20 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station T/O 17/06/2019 4.70 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station T/O 20/06/2019 4.70 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Spar Solihull 19/06/2019 32.75 Clients Transport Costs 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Stickermule.com 24/07/2019 140.59 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Planning & Development Services Stk*Shutterstock 18/06/2019 29.00 General Office Expenses 191100 - Facilities & Management Services - Design & Photography

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Planning & Development Services Stk*Shutterstock 18/06/2019 29.00 General Office Expenses 191100 - Facilities & Management Services - Design & Photography

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Stonehenge 26/06/2019 13.71 Catering Provisions 291100 - Arts & Leisure Services - Museums & Arts
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Stonehenge 26/06/2019 68.57 Clients Expenses 291100 - Arts & Leisure Services - Museums & Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Subway 24/07/2019 16.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 2785 01/07/2019 5.21 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 15/06/2019 26.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/07/2019 28.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/07/2019 98.86 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 2.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 18/06/2019 4.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 03/06/2019 4.80 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 21/06/2019 8.06 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 15.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 15.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 10/06/2019 16.40 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 16.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 16.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/06/2019 17.25 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 17/06/2019 18.82 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 16/06/2019 18.96 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/06/2019 19.40 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 19.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 18/06/2019 22.90 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/06/2019 25.54 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/06/2019 26.82 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 27.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 28.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 30.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 37.51 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 55.51 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 08/06/2019 58.62 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 30/06/2019 60.25 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 17/06/2019 62.58 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/06/2019 84.25 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/06/2019 85.87 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 89.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 90.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 18/06/2019 94.88 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 95.86 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 17/06/2019 96.69 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 102.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 03/06/2019 106.18 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 10/06/2019 106.44 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/06/2019 112.82 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/07/2019 114.51 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/06/2019 134.84 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2219 24/06/2019 2.10 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2219 02/07/2019 2.10 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2515 11/06/2019 3.80 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 5114 03/06/2019 14.50 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 5114 17/06/2019 14.86 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 5114 03/06/2019 65.11 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The AA * 02/07/2019 129.17 Other Transport Costs 381900 - Vehicle Management - Vehicle Recovery

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Clinton Arms 24/07/2019 8.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Clinton Arms 24/07/2019 21.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Meating Joint Ltd 20/06/2019 109.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/07/2019 6.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/07/2019 6.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 07/06/2019 70.00 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/07/2019 70.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/07/2019 280.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services The Works 24/07/2019 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Theticketfactory 10/06/2019 94.05 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Ticketmaster UK 24/07/2019 -81.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Ticketmaster UK 24/07/2019 -2.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Ticketmaster UK 24/07/2019 83.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Tiger UK (Midlands) Lt 14/06/2019 3.33 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Tiger UK (Midlands) Lt 13/06/2019 13.83 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Times Newspapers Ltd 25/06/2019 0.28 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Times Newspapers Ltd 25/06/2019 43.33 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Timpson Ltd 07/06/2019 25.00 Premises-Fixtures & Fittings 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public TK Maxx 20/06/2019 8.32 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account TLC Southern 04/06/2019 26.49 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trade Counter Direct 07/06/2019 11.96 General Debtors 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 -90.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 -90.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 14.34 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 27.36 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 32.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 43.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 43.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 43.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 43.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 43.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 43.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 43.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 47.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 12/06/2019 53.34 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 67.83 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 70.02 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 84.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 84.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 84.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 84.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 84.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 84.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 84.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 92.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 93.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 93.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 150.01 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Trainline 12/06/2019 153.92 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 195.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 202.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/07/2019 218.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline.com 24/07/2019 20.75 General Debtors 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline.com 24/07/2019 105.62 General Debtors 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Travelodge Gb0000 24/07/2019 361.00 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Travelodge Solihull 03/06/2019 40.00 Other Fees 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Tvlicensing.co.uk 25/06/2019 128.75 General Debtors 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 24/07/2019 154.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tythe Cottage Restaura 30/06/2019 31.35 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services USCustoms Esta Appl Pmt 24/07/2019 11.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services VCN*Illinois Vital Rec 24/07/2019 10.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account W M Morrison Petrol 04/06/2019 10.37 General Debtors 381100 - Vehicle Management - Fuel

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account W M Morrison Store 24/07/2019 9.60 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 10/06/2019 3.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 07/06/2019 20.86 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Waitrose 642 24/07/2019 87.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wayfair #2521748158 24/07/2019 38.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public WH Smith 19/06/2019 5.82 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care White Swan 05/06/2019 8.39 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wickes Building 24/07/2019 10.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Widney Manor Sst 05/06/2019 20.75 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Widney Manor T O 24/07/2019 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 21/06/2019 6.80 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 24/06/2019 7.00 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 24/07/2019 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 02/07/2019 14.17 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 06/06/2019 22.08 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 24/07/2019 37.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 20/06/2019 52.50 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 13/06/2019 84.00 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko The Fort 424 08/06/2019 2.54 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 24/06/2019 50.19 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 24/07/2019 71.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 24/07/2019 91.33 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons Store 01/07/2019 3.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons Store 01/07/2019 4.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 07/06/2019 10.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons Store 24/07/2019 12.87 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 01/07/2019 20.02 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wm Morrisons Store 24/07/2019 20.60 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wm Morrisons Store 24/07/2019 82.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Wm Morrisons Store 24/07/2019 84.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 24/07/2019 148.51 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 24/07/2019 196.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Woodmans Rest 20/06/2019 6.99 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.argos.co.uk 17/06/2019 -299.61 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2019 -264.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 06/06/2019 -239.99 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2019 18.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 19/06/2019 25.00 Client Leaving Care Grant 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2019 33.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 12/06/2019 49.99 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 19/06/2019 77.46 Client Leaving Care Grant 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2019 78.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 14/06/2019 130.60 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2019 148.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 14/06/2019 149.98 Clients Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2019 172.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2019 184.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.argos.co.uk 24/07/2019 223.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 05/06/2019 258.94 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.argos.co.uk 13/06/2019 299.61 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 12/06/2019 806.93 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Chilternrailways.C 13/06/2019 36.40 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core www.ILXGroup.com 24/07/2019 877.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Instantprint.c 24/07/2019 60.99 General Debtors 192000 - Facilities & Management Services - Reprographics

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Labc.uk.com 03/06/2019 160.00 General Office Expenses 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services www.Letsrecycle.com 24/07/2019 240.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 191000 - Facilities & Management Services - Advertising

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 02/07/2019 2.90 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT



Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 70.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 70.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 70.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 70.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 70.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 105.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/07/2019 105.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Packagingenvironme 12/06/2019 55.99 Materials 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Postofficeshop.co.uk 24/07/2019 125.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Powwownow.co.uk 04/06/2019 10.00 Telephones 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Registry-Trust.org 24/07/2019 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Zanart 24/07/2019 30.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT


